TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM387883 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL		06/09/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREGG PROTECTION SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	7121 Fairway Drive, Ste. 301		
City:	Palm Beach Gardens		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33418		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274601	G-TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18682-12 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gregg FINAL Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Gregg FINAL Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Gregg FINAL Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0346

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of June 9, 2016 by CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of Citizens Asset Finance, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "*Grantee*") in favor of GREGG PROTECTION SERVICES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 30, 2015 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Grant), granting the Grantee a continuing security interest in the following: (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and any reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same;

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on April 1, 2015, at Reel 5489, Frame 0272;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its continuing security interest described in the Grant as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its continuing security interest as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges its continuing security interest with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns as described in the Grant, including as applicable to those Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO by Grantor.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY APPLICABLE LAW THAT WOULD CAUSE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAW OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0347

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of Citizens

Asset Finance, Inc., as Grantee

By:

Name: G. Timothy O'Rourke

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0348

SCHEDULE A

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
G-TAP	3274601	8/7/2007

1989135.2 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/14/2016 REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0349